

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2997
OFFERED BY MS. TITUS OF NEVADA

In section 505 of the bill, in the matter proposed to be inserted in section 41712(d)(1) of title 49, United States Code—

- (1) in subparagraph (A) by striking “and”;
- (2) by redesignating subparagraph (B) as subparagraph (C); and
- (3) by inserting after subparagraph (A) the following:

1 “(B) the fees imposed by the American Air
2 Navigation Services Corporation under section
3 90313; and

Page 276, line 22, strike “and (1)(B)” and insert “(1)(B), and (1)(C)”.

Page 277. line 7, strike “and (1)(B)” and insert “(1)(B), and (1)(C)”.

